

RVW-58 of 2025

**07.03.2025
Item no.03
Court No.50**

**Raja Chowdhury
Vs.
South Dum Dum Municipality & Ors.**

Ld. Advocate Ms. Prisanka Ganguly appears for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she will put the D.C.F as and when directed by this court.

Perused the office report dated 06.03.2025.

It transpires from the office report that following defects in the instant appeal is still subsisting:

1. Proper court fees being Rs. 400/- instant memo of appeal is preferred with court fees of appeal is preferred with court fees of Rs. 200/- leaving a deficit of Rs. 200/-.
2. Unnecessary recitals furnished above the main Cause Title calls for deletion.
3. The classification of review furnished in words being erroneous calls for rectification.

Since there is a question of D.C.F, Ld. Counsel the for petitioner is hereby directed to put D.C.F and will remove other defects by 17th of March 2025 positively, in default, the matter will be placed before the Hon'ble Bench for necessary direction.

**(Sanjay Mukhopadhyay)
Registrar Administration (L&OM) i/c**

