

10. 12.06.2025
Court No.37
(Tanmoy)

RVW/58/2025

IA No: CAN/1/2025

RAJA CHOWDHURY

-Versus-

SOUTH DUM DUM MUNICIPALITY AND ORS.

**Arising out of
MAT/777/2022**

Mr. Puspall Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Prishanka Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Sachindra Mohan Mondal, Adv.

...for the review applicant.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Let the review applicant effect service on the learned Advocate for the State, who represented the State in the appeal and let affidavit of service be filed in Court on the next date.
2. List this matter once again on June 19, 2025.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)