

07. 10.07.2025
Court No.37
(Tanmoy)

RVW/58/2025
IA No: CAN/1/2025

RAJA CHOWDHURY
-Versus-
SOUTH DUM DUM MUNICIPALITY AND ORS.

Arising out of
MAT/777/2022

Mr. Puspall Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Prisanka Ganguly, Adv.

...for the review applicant.

Mr. Ankit Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Subir Debnath, Adv.
Mr. Pappy Adhikary, Adv.
Ms. Roma Roy, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

...for the respondent/
Municipality.

Mr. Rajarshi Basu, Adv.
Mr. Shehnaz Tareq Mina, Adv.

...for the State.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

- 1.** Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the South Dum Dum Municipality being the respondent nos. 1 & 2 be kept with the records.
- 2.** Learned Advocate for the review applicant says that the Municipality's affidavit-in-opposition to the application for condonation of delay has been recently made available to him. He seeks a little time for his client to file an affidavit-in-reply.
- 3.** As requested by learned Advocate, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on July 17, 2025.

4. In the meantime, the review applicant will be at liberty to file his affidavit-in-reply with copies to learned Advocates for the other parties.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)