

02. 08.05.2026  
Court No.8  
(Tanmoy)

**RVW/58/2025**

**IA No: CAN/1/2025**

**RAJA CHOWDHURY**

**-Versus-**

**SOUTH DUM DUM MUNICIPALITY AND ORS.**

**Arising out of  
MAT/777/2022**

Ms. Prisanka Ganguly, Adv.

...for the review applicant.

Mr. Ankit Agarwala, Adv. (VC)

Mr. Subir Debnath, Adv.

Mr. Pappu Adhikary, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

...for the respondent/  
South Dum Dum  
Municipality.

**Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.**

1. On the request made on behalf of learned Counsel representing the review applicant, let the matter stand adjourned for the day and be listed again whenever this Bench assembles.

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**

**(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**